



TO: COUNCIL MEMBERS DATE: 2019 February 19

FROM: MAYOR MIKE HURLEY

SUBJECT: CITIZENS APPOINTMENT TO THE MAYOR'S TASK FORCE ON

COMMUNITY HOUSING

PURPOSE: To provide information on two (2) citizen representatives' appointments to

the Mayor's Task Force on Community Housing.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council receive the report for information.

REPORT

On 2018 December 10, Council approved the creation of the Mayor's Task Force on Community Housing, it's Terms of Reference, and a composition of the Task Force. On 2019 January 28, Council approved appointment of citizen representatives to various Boards, Committees and Commissions, including the Task Force.

In addition to the approved membership, I am recommending Council receive Ms. Lois Budd and Ms. Claire Preston appointments to the Mayor's Task Force on Community Housing.

Respectfully submitted,

Mike Hurley M A Y O R

Copied to: City Manager

Director Corporate Services
Director Planning & Building